	City of Madison				City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com				
	Legislation Details								
File #:	82455	Version: 1	Name:	Authorizing the City of Madiso Dane County Continuum of C \$100,000 in additional EHH fu Wisconsin Department of Adr the Mayor and City Clerk to ea with F	are (CoC), to accept inds from the State of ninistration; authorizing				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed					
File created:	3/12/2024		In control:	FINANCE COMMITTEE					
On agenda:	4/16/2024		Final action:	4/16/2024					
Enactment date:	4/18/2024		Enactment #:	RES-24-00265					
Title:	Authorizing the City of Madison, on behalf of the Dane County Continuum of Care (CoC), to accept \$100,000 in additional EHH funds from the State of Wisconsin Department of Administration; authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an amendment with Focus Counseling and the Salvation Army of Dane County to provide services using the additional funds; and amending the Community Development Division's 2024 Adopted Operating Budget to recognize the additional grant revenue and commensurate expenditures.								
Sponsors:	Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Nikki Conklin, John P. Guequierre, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Marsha A. Rummel, Regina M. Vidaver, Derek Field, Sabrina V. Madison, Nasra Wehelie, Amani Latimer Burris								
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver. Action By	1	Acti	on	Result				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
4/4/2024	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
3/25/2024	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT (15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/19/2024	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Referred	
3/19/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
3/12/2024	1	Community Development Division	Referred for Introduction	